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Comparison of Running Start Course Grades and NCC Campus Course Grades 

Nashua Community College 

Fall 2016 

Running Start grades 
term course code title # students GPA 
201710 ARTS 111N Photography/Digital Imaging I 36 3.68 
201710 BCPT 119N Software Applications 24 3.43 
201710 BCPT 216N Desktop Publishing 15 3.14 
201710 BIOL 130N Anatomy and Physiology I 4 2.42 
201710 CSCI 101N Computer Archit & Oper Sys 4 3.58 
201710 CSCI 102N Website Development I 20 3.44 
201710 CSCI 106N Intro to Software & Web Dev 6 3.5 
201710 CSCI 161N Intro to Programming 24 3.62 
201710 CSCI 216N Routing & Switching Essentials 8 3.2 
201710 CULA 110N Basic Food Preparation 9 3.46 
201710 ENGL 101N College Composition 79 3.46 
201710 MATH 103N Topics in Applied College Math 13 3.05 
201710 MATH 106N Statistics I 29 3.34 
201710 MATH 210N Calculus I 9 3.19 
201710 PSYC 101N Introduction to Psychology 38 2.38 
201710 PSYC 130N Human Relations 33 3.88 
 

NCC grades 
term course code title # students GPA 
201710 ARTS 111N Photography/Digital Imaging I 26 3.45 
201710 BCPT 119N Software Applications 24 2.62 
201710 BCPT 216N Desktop Publishing 7 2.77 
201710 BIOL 130N Anatomy and Physiology I 44 2.23 
201710 CSCI 101N Computer Archit & Oper Sys 26 2.81 
201710 CSCI 102N Website Development I 35 2.72 
201710 CSCI 106N Intro to Software & Web Dev 17 1.99 
201710 CSCI 161N Intro to Programming 33 2.08 
201710 CSCI 216N Routing & Switching Essentials 14 3.36 
201710 CULA 110N Basic Food Preparation 11 3.25 
201710 ENGL 101N College Composition 345 2.37 
201710 MATH 103N Topics in Applied College Math 13 2.5 
201710 MATH 106N Statistics I 125 2.03 
201710 MATH 210N Calculus I 14 2.31 
201710 PSYC 101N Introduction to Psychology 228 2.78 
201710 PSYC 130N Human Relations 70 2.71 
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Spring  2017 

Running Start grades 
term course code title # students GPA 

201720 ARTS 111N Photography/Digital Imaging I 27 3.37 
201720 BCPT 216N Desktop Publishing 2 2.65 
201720 BIOL 130N Anatomy and Physiology I 10 3.53 
201720 BUS 104N Principles of Marketing 30 3.24 
201720 CSCI 116N Networking Basics 2 3.85 
201720 CSCI 161N Intro to Programming 8 2.68 
201720 CSCI 175N Programming Using C++ 5 3.46 
201720 CULA 120N Fundamentals of Baking 5 3.6 
201720 ENGL 101N College Composition 85 3.53 
201720 ENGL 102N Writing About Literature 14 3.6 
201720 MATH 106N Statistics I 17 3.08 
201720 PSYC 130N Human Relations 18 3.98 

 

NCC grades 

term course code title # students GPA 
201720 ARTS 111N Photography/Digital Imaging I 18 2.21 
201720 BCPT 216N Desktop Publishing 5 2.66 
201720 BIOL 130N Anatomy and Physiology I 31 2.56 
201720 BUS 104N Principles of Marketing 24 3.75 
201720 CSCI 116N Networking Basics 36 2.79 
201720 CSCI 161N Intro to Programming 24 2.43 
201720 CSCI 175N Programming Using C++ 16 2.44 
201720 CULA 120N Fundamentals of Baking 12 3.13 
201720 ENGL 101N College Composition 170 2.21 
201720 ENGL 102N Writing About Literature 30 2.84 
201720 MATH 106N Statistics I 120 1.98 
201720 PSYC 130N Human Relations 47 2.81 

 

 


